

O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. Notice was issued only on the question of sentence as the parties have compromised their dispute. The State and the complainant are before us and they have no objection if the matter is compromised but the fine is suitably enhanced.
3. We have also seen the Detention Certificate dated 12.2.2010 issued by the Deputy Superintendent District Jail, Shajapur, Madhya Pradesh, according to which the appellant has undergone about one year and four months out of the three years sentence. In this view of the matter, we reduce the sentence to already undergone and increase the fine to Rs.50,000/- to be paid by the appellant to the complainant within one month from today.
4. The appeal stands disposed of in the above terms.

New Delhi
15th FEBRUARY, 2010

.....J
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J
(J.M. PANCHAL)